
 
 

ASEE NORTH CENTRAL SECTION EXECUTIVE BOARD as of July 29, 2021 
Past Chair (2021-2022) 

 
Betsy M. Aller, Ph.D. 
Assoc. Prof. Emerita 
Engineering Design, 
Manufacturing, and 
Management Systems 
Western Michigan University 
4601 Campus Drive 
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5336 
(269) 271-0338 
betsy.aller@wmich.edu  
 

Chair (2021-2023) 
 
Nicholas Baine, Ph.D., P.E. 
Assoc. Prof. 
School of Engineering 
Grand Valley State University 
227 Kennedy Hall of Engineering 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504 
(616) 331-6756  
bainen@gvsu.edu  
 

Vice Chair (2021-2022) 
 
Andrew Kline, Ph.D. 
Assoc. Dean Emeritus 
Western Michigan University 
 (269) 271-5123  
andrew.kline@wmich.edu 
 

Secretary 
 
Andrew Milks, Ed.D., P.E. 
Professor 
College of Engineering and Polymer 
Science 
The University of Akron 
Schrank Hall South 221E 
Akron, OH 44325-6104 
(330) 972-2449  
amilks@uakron.edu  
 

 
Treasurer 

 
Gregory Harstine, P.E. 
Assoc. Prof. of Practice 
College of Engineering and 
Polymer Science 
The University of Akron 
Schrank Hall South 221D 
Akron, OH 44325-6104 
(330) 972-6234  
gph@uakron.edu 

 
Newsletter Editor 

 
Jeffrey Kastner, Ph.D. 
Assist. Prof. 
College of Engineering and 
Applied Science 
University of Cincinnati 
881 Rhodes Hall 
Cincinnati, OH 45221 
(513) 556-0027   
jeffrey.kastner@uc.edu 

 
Zone II Chair (2020-2022) 

 
John Brocato 
Lecturer - Technical 
Communications 
School of Chemical, Materials, and 
Biomedical Engineering 
University of Georgia 
2123 Driftmier Engineering Center 
597 D.W. Brooks Drive 
Athens, Georgia 30602  
(706) 542-6619 
John.Brocato@uga.edu 
 

ASEE Campus Representatives 
Coordinator 

 
Craig Gunn, Ph.D. 
Senior Academic Specialist - 
Curriculum Development Michigan 
State University 
428 S. Shaw Lane 
Room: 2443 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
(517) 355-5160 
gunn@egr.msu.edu 
 
 

Director (2020-2022) 
 
Robert Kerestes, Ph.D. 
Director, Undergraduate 
Electrical Engineering  
University of Pittsburgh 
815 Benedum Hall 
3700 O’Hara Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15261 
(412) 624-7476 
rjk39@pitt.edu 
  

Director (2020-2022) 
 
Tony Kerzmann Ph.D. 
Associate Professor Mechanical 
Engineering and Materials Science 
University of Pittsburgh 
512 Benedum Hall 
 3700 O'Hara St,  
Pittsburgh, PA, 15261 
(412) 383-5064 
TKerzmann@pitt.edu 
 

Director (2021-2023) 
 
David A. Dampier, Ph.D. 
Professor and Interim Dean 
College of Engineering and 
Computer Sciences 
Marshall University 
Office: WAEC 2103K 
One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755 
(304) 696-3066  
dampierd@marshall.edu 
 

Director (2021-2023) 
 
Matthew Cavalli, Ph.D., P.E. 
Associate Dean for Undergraduate 
Academic Affairs and Professor 
Western Michigan University 
1903 W Michigan Ave 
Kalamazoo MI 49008-5314  
(269) 276-3249 
matthew.cavalli@wmich.edu 

Best Paper Awards Chair 
 
Kumar Yelamarthi, Ph.D. 
Professor 
Director, School of 
Engineering & Technology 
Central Michigan University 
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859 
(989) 774-7164 (office) 
(989) 774-4900 (fax) 
kumar.yelamarthi@cmich.edu 
 
 

  2022 Program Chair 
 

David Sanchez, Ph.D. 
Asst. Prof. Civil & Environmental 
Engineering 
Asst. Director Mascaro Center for 
Sustainable Innovation 
Swanson School of Engineering 
University of Pittsburgh 
153 Benedum Hall 
3700 O’Hara Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15261 
(412) 624-9793 (office) 
(412) 624-7820 (fax) 
david.sanchez@pitt.edu 
 

  2023 Program Chair 
 
 

NCS Webmaster 
 
Kumar Yelamarthi, Ph.D. 
Professor 
Director, School of Engineering & 
Technology 
Central Michigan University 
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859 
(989) 774-7164 (office) 
(989) 774-4900 (fax) 
kumar.yelamarthi@cmich.edu  

 


